2022 Enforcement Report

Updates to Enforcement Plan Attachments

Shafter AB 617 Community

San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District



Enforcement Plan
List of Permitted Facilities

The Valley Air District has some of the most stringent regulations in the country for limiting
emissions from businesses and other stationary sources of air contaminants. There are
numerous types of equipment as well as industrial and commercial processes that require
a Permit to Operate with the District. The following is a current listing of all facilities
located within the Shafter Community or 7-mile radius which have active Permits to
Operate with the District as of July 2021. A previous listing was provided in Appendix F

of the Shafter Community Emissions Reduction Program (CERP) and in the 2021 annual
report.


http://community.valleyair.org/media/1495/12-shafterappf_enforcementplan.pdf

Facility Name

AHDI ENTERPRISES CORP DBA SHAFTER SHELL
ALLIANCE READY MIX, INC.

APSG WHOLESALE

ARGO CHEMICAL INC

AT&T MOBILITY

AT&T MOBILITY

AUKEMAN DAIRY

B&L CASING SERVICE LLC

BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
BENDER LAND AND INVESTMENT LLC
BIDART COLD STORAGE INC

BIG STOP MARKET INC. DBA BIG STOP MARKET
BKSFD QUALITY DISTRIBUTION CENTER INC
BROWN & BRYANT

BUILDING MATERIALS MFG CORP (DBA GAF)
CAL COAST ACIDIZING SERVICE
CALIFORNIA PAPER PRODUCTS LLC
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
CITY OF SHAFTER

CITY OF SHAFTER

CITY OF SHAFTER

CITY OF SHAFTER

CITY OF SHAFTER

CITY OF SHAFTER

CITY OF SHAFTER

CITY OF SHAFTER

CITY OF SHAFTER

CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS INC

CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS KIMBERLINA, INC.
CODE PRECAST PRODUCTS INC

CON-FAB CALIFORNIA LLC

CORNER MARKET #2

DENBESTE MANUFACTURING INC

DJ'S FOOD MART

ELK CORP OF TEXAS

EXPRESS COLLISION CENTER

FAIAL FARMS 2

FARMLAND RESERVE INC

FOREVERBOARD CALIFORNIA INC

FOX PETROLEUM INC

GMC ROOFING & PAPER PRODUCTS
GOLDEN EMPIRE CONCRETE CO

GOLDEN LIVING CENTER - SHAFTER
GREG'S PETROLEUM

HELENA AGRI-ENTERPRISES, LLC
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION INC
INLAND CROP DUSTER INC

J.P. OIL COMPANY, LLC

J.P. OIL COMPANY, LLC.

JACO HILL

JACO HILL

JEFFRIES BROTHERS INC

JEFFRIES BROTHERS INC

JIFFY'S STORE

JOSE LUIS ALBERTO

JR SIMPLOT CO/SIMPLOT GROWER SOLUTIONS
KERN COUNTY FIRE STATION #32

LARRY BASHOR SANDBLASTING

LERDO CHEVRON

LKMP PROPERTIES

MARTIN HEIN RANCH CO - PA2

NIKKEL IRON WORKS INC

NORRIS PRODUCTION SOLUTIONS

NORTH OF RIVER SANITARY DIST

OASIS HOLSTEIN DAIRY

OHANNESON ENTERPRISES

OIL WELL SERVICE COMPANY

OMNI FAMILY HEALTH

PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE CO (DBA AT&T CA)
PAGE INDUSTRIAL SERVICES INC
PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP

PHOENIX CEMENT CO

PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLC

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

PW GILLIBRAND TRANSLOADING SERVICES INC
RESA POWER SOLUTIONS

ROLL REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT LLC
ROSS STORES INC

ROSS STORES, INC.

S & A MARKET

S & J QUICK STOP

SAN PABLO BAY PIPELINE COMPANY LLC
SHAFTER-WASCO GINNING CO

SHAR CRAFT INC

SJV QUALITY COTTON

SKYVIEW DAIRY

SOUTH VALLEY ALMOND CO LLC

STARRH & STARRH COTTON GROWERS
SUPERIOR SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, LLC
TARGET DISTRIBUTION CENTER

TJAARDA DAIRY

VALLEY STRONG CREDIT UNION

Facility ID
S-2183
S-9156
S-4152
S-7573
S-6698
S-3161
S-5211
S-7351
S-8022
S-9511
S-2501
S-105
S-1872
S-8291
S-3461
S-7895
S-7122
S-1737
S-6910
S-3365
S-3362
S-3364
S-3745
S-3701
S-3915
S-8394
S-9664
S-6849
S-9051
S-2599
S-7322
S-9170
S-6935
S-2813
S-2033
S-4291
S-6639
S-4297
S-8952
S-2139
S-3860
S-1183
S-8071
S-8067
S-3474
S-4283
S-1736
S-2865
S-8561
S-2360
S-2369
S-2417
S-8716
S-239
S-3881
S-3778
S-2443
S-7516
S-3562
S-9202
S-4803

S-7876
S-1316
S-5141
S-6058
S-9139
S-7801
S-1167
S-4170
S-6646
S-5257
S-2012
S-71
S-3919
S-7886
S-8480
S-8529
S-9444
S-1732
S-1288
S-82
S-539
S-7041
S-876
S-6706
S-3152
S-4755
S-872
S-3934
S-5060
S-7433

Facility Address

770 E LERDO HWY

100 CARVER ST

21037 BURGESS CT

30933 IMPERIAL ST

JACK AVE & MANNEL AVE
19002 ZACHARY RD

28349 LOS ANGELES ST

21054 KRATZMEYER RD

3901 FANUCCHI WY

NE AND SE SHAFTER AVE/ ORANGE ST
5055 E LERDO HWY

127 S SHAFTER AVE

32535 SEVENTH STANDARD RD
135 COMMERCIAL DR

6505 ZERKER RD

19489 CREEK RD

5901 ZERKER RD

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

150 N DRIVER RD

550 N SHAFTER AVE

1150 E ASH ST

201 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
401 COMMERCE WY

336 PACIFIC AVE

ZACHARY & 7TH STANDARD RD
5821 EAST LERDO HWY

720 COMMERCE DR

16000 DRIVER RD

16000 DRIVER ROAD

1050 E LOS ANGELES AVE

701 GOLDS AVE

6000 E LERDO HWY

31162 SHELBY LN

31110 7TH STANDARD RD
6200 ZERKER RD

1344 F ST

18683 MAGNOLIA AVE

16350 DRIVER RD

1351 E ASH AVE

451 E LERDO HWY @ CENTRAL VALLEY
6400 ZERKER RD

1316 WASCO AVE

140 E TULARE AVE

863 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
751 E ASH AVE

21010 SNOW RD

MINTER FIELD

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

RIO BRAVO GAS PLANT

1375 F ST

105 E LERDO HWY

102 S BEECH AVE

177 AVIATION ST

538 CENTRAL AVE

282 S BEECH AVE

19421 CREEKRD

325 SUNSET AVE

6949 SUPERIOR RD

6600 E LERDO HWY

31109 7TH STANDARD RD
FRESNO AVE AND CHERRY AVE
17045 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
200 CARVER ST

7TH STANDARD RD W/O SCARONI AVE
18041 PALM AVE

PALM AVE AND RIVERSIDE AVE
10255 ENOS LANE

659 S CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
534 JAMES ST

9701 ENOS LN

255 N DRIVER RD

32535 7TH STANDARD RD
17047 ZACHARY AVE

7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
HIGHWAY 43 AND IMPERIAL ST
21419 KRATZMEYER RD

3501 ZACHARY AVE

2801 ZACHARY AVE

4100 EXPRESS AVE

861 N CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
101 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
8027 MARTIN AVE

BENDER AND CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
115 S BEECH AVE

17053 N SHAFTER AVE

28989 RIVERSIDE ST

15443 BEECH AVE

SOUTH OF LERDO HWY & CALIFORNIA AQUADUCT

1040 H ST

3880 ZACHARY AVE
19211 MAGNOLIA AVE
4451 FANUCCHI WAY

Facility Description

GASOLINE DISPENSING

CONCRETE BATCH PLANT

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

CHEMICAL RECEIVING, STORAGE, AND DISTRIBUTION
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

DAIRY FARMS

OIL AND GAS FIELD SERVICES

CHEMICAL RECEIVING, STORAGE AND DISTRIBUTION
TREE NUTS

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

GASOLINE DISPENSING

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PREPARATION
SOIL AND GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION
FIBERGLASS MAT MANUFACTURING OPERATION
OIL & GAS FIELD SERVICES

ASPHALT FELTS AND COATINGS

CRUDE OIL AND NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION
GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

GOVERNMENT SERVICES

ELECTRIC POWER GENERATION

BIOGAS UPGRADING PLANT

CONCRETE BATCH PLANT

CONCRETE PRODUCTS

GASOLINE DISPENSING

METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING OPERATION
GASOLINE DISPENSING

ASPHALT FELTS AND COATINGS

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

DAIRY

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING
DRYWALL MANUFACTURING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

ASPHALT FELTS AND COATINGS
READY-MIX CONCRETE

SKILLED NURSING CARE FACILITY
GASOLINE DISPENSING

AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS

METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING
CROP SERVICES - AERIAL DUSTING

OIL & GAS PRODUCTION

NATURAL GAS PROCESSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING
COMMUNICATION SERVICES

GASOLINE DISPENSING

AUTOMOTIVE BODY REPAIR AND PAINT SHOP
PHOSPHATIC FERTILIZERS

FIRE PROTECTION

ABRASIVE BLASTING AND SPRAY PAINTING
GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

AGRICULTURAL CROP PROUDUCTION
FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS

METAL PARTS AND PRODUCTS COATING OPERATION
SEWERAGE SYSTEM

DAIRY FARM

TREE NUTS

OIL & GAS FIELD SERVICES

HEALTH CENTER
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

AUTO BODY SPRAY COATING

GROCERIES, WHOLESALE
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

GASOLINE DISPENSING

NATURAL GAS PROCESSING

SAND AND GRAVEL

ELECTRICAL SERVICES

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

GASOLINE DISPENSING

GASOLINE DISPENSING

PETROLEUM PIPELINES

COTTON GINNING

METAL PARTS COATING

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT RESEARCH
DAIRY FARMS

TREE NUTS

COTTON FARM

NONMETALLIC MINERALS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

DAIRY FARMS

CREDIT UNIONS



VERIZON WIRELESS "NORTH SHAFTER"
VERIZON WIRELESS- SHAFTER

WEST COAST PIPE INSPECTION
WILBUR-ELLIS CO

WONDERFUL ORCHARDS LLC
WONDERFUL REAL ESTATE
WONDERFUL REAL ESTATE
WONDERFUL REAL ESTATE

ZAYO GROUP

S-7674
S-3395
S-2935
S-1301
S-8367
S-9080
S-9081
S-9751
S-9082

525 N SHAFTER AVE

19233 BEECH AVE

5900 E LERDO HWY

925 GOLD'S AVE

17831 ZERKER RD

3601 FANNUCHI WAY

4100 EXPRESS AVENUE

3800 FANUCCHI WAY
"UNASSIGNED" LERDO HIGHWAY

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

GASOLINE DISPENSING

AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS PROCESSING
GENERAL WAREHOUSING AND STORAGE
GENERAL WAREHOUSING AND STORAGE
INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS AND WAREHOUSES



Enforcement Plan

Facilities that have permits with the Valley Air District are inspected on a regular basis by
District Compliance staff to ensure all permit requirements are being followed. New and
modified equipment is also inspected prior to permit issuance. District inspection staff
also observes stack emission testing (known as source testing) for certain types of
equipment to ensure that proper testing procedures and protocols are followed by the
third-party testing company. They also conduct inspections when unforeseen equipment
breakdowns occur which may affect a facility’s ability to comply with all permit
requirements.

In addition to the numerous inspections already conducted by the District each year at
permitted facilities throughout the valley, the District committed in the Shafter CERP to
increase the frequency of periodic compliance inspections to once every six months at
facilities that have had an emissions related violation within the last three years. The
following is a listing of all District inspection activities at permitted facilities within the
Shafter Community from July 2021 through June 2022. A previous listing of inspections
can be found in Appendix F of the Shafter CERP and in the 2021 annual report.


http://community.valleyair.org/media/1495/12-shafterappf_enforcementplan.pdf

Facility Name

SAN PABLO BAY PIPELINE COMPANY LLC
WEST COAST PIPE INSPECTION

JP OILCO INC

JP OILCOINC

JP OILCO INC

WEST COAST PIPE INSPECTION

JP OILCO INC

PW GILLIBRAND TRANSLOADING SERVICES INC
CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS KIMBERLINA, INC.
CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS INC

ELK CORP OF TEXAS

BUILDING MATERIALS MFG CORP (DBA GAF)
VERIZON WIRELESS "NORTH SHAFTER"
SKYVIEW DAIRY

SAN PABLO BAY PIPELINE COMPANY LLC
PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

FOX PETROLEUM INC

OIL WELL SERVICE COMPANY

JIFFY'S STORE

AHDI ENTERPRISES CORP DBA SHAFTER SHELL
CORNER MARKET #2

ROSS STORES INC

JIFFY'S STORE

WONDERFUL ORCHARDS LLC

SHAR CRAFT INC

AHDI ENTERPRISES CORP DBA SHAFTER SHELL
JIFFY'S STORE

WONDERFUL REAL ESTATE

WONDERFUL REAL ESTATE

WONDERFUL REAL ESTATE

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

WONDERFUL ORCHARDS LLC

SCELZI ENTERPRISES INC

CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
JACO HILL

GREG'S PETROLEUM

MEYER'S BIG STOP

FOX PETROLEUM INC

S & J QUICK STOP

FOREVERBOARD CALIFORNIA INC

HELENA AGRI-ENTERPRISES, LLC

JACO HILL

GOLDEN EMPIRE CONCRETE CO

ROSS STORES, INC.

JPOILCOINC

BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
ALLIANCE READY MIX, INC.

JP OILCO INC

LERDO CHEVRON

DJ'S FOOD MART

JPOILCOINC

LERDO CHEVRON

JPOILCOINC

JP OILCO INC

JPOILCOINC

OHANNESON ENTERPRISES

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

CITY OF SHAFTER

LARRY BASHOR SANDBLASTING

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

JP OILCO INC

JP OILCOINC

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

BUILDING MATERIALS MFG CORP (DBA GAF)
SJV QUALITY COTTON

JR SIMPLOT CO/SIMPLOT GROWER SOLUTIONS
CON-FAB CALIFORNIA LLC

S & J QUICK STOP

WEST COAST PIPE INSPECTION

S & A MARKET

NIKKEL IRON WORKS INC

PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP
AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC - BFL2

S & J QUICK STOP

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

CALIFORNIA PAPER PRODUCTS LLC
BUILDING MATERIALS MFG CORP (DBA GAF)
BUILDING MATERIALS MFG CORP (DBA GAF)
JEFFRIES BROTHERS INC

LKMP PROPERTIES

ARGO CHEMICAL INC

GMC ROOFING & PAPER PRODUCTS
BUILDING MATERIALS MFG CORP (DBA GAF)
CALIFORNIA PAPER PRODUCTS LLC

CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS INC

JACO HILL

JEFFRIES BROTHERS INC

DJ'S FOOD MART

PW GILLIBRAND TRANSLOADING SERVICES INC
JEFFRIES BROTHERS INC

GREG'S PETROLEUM

NORTH OF RIVER SANITARY DIST

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

JACO HILL

NORTH OF RIVER SANITARY DIST
PW GILLIBRAND TRANSLOADING SERVICES INC
OIL WELL SERVICE COMPANY
GREG'S PETROLEUM

JIFFY'S STORE

ZAYO GROUP

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

CITY OF SHAFTER

SOUTH VALLEY ALMOND CO LLC
CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS INC
MARTIN HEIN RANCH CO - PA2
MARTIN HEIN RANCH CO - PA2
KERN COUNTY FIRE STATION #32
SHAR CRAFT INC

GOLDEN LIVING CENTER - SHAFTER
AUKEMAN DAIRY

Facility ID
S-82
S-2935
S-8561
S-2865
S-2865
S-2935
S-2865
S-3919
S-9051
S-6849
S-2033
S-3461
S-7674
S-6706
S-82
S-71
S-2139

$-9139
S-239
S-2183
S-9170
S-8529
S-239
S-8367
S-7041
S-2183
S-239
$-9080
S-9081
$-9460
S-71
S-8367
S-9706
S-1737
S-1737
S-2360
S-8067
S-105
S-2139
S-1288
S-8952
S-3474
S-2360
S-1183
S-9444
S-2865
S-8022
$-9156
S-2865
S-3562
S-2813
S-2865
S-3562
S-2865
S-2865
S-8561
S-6058
S-71
S-8394
S-7516
S-71
S-71
S-8561
S-2865
S-71
S-3461
S-876
S-3778
S-7322
S-1288
S-2935
S-1732
S-8
S-6646
S-9794
S-1288
S-71
S-7122
S-3461
S-3461
S-8716
$-9202
S-7573
S-3860
S-3461
S-7122
S-6849
S-2369
S-2417
S-2813
S-3919
S-2417
S-8067

$-1316

S-71
S-2369
S-1316
$-3919
S-9139
S-8067
S-239
$-9082
S-71
S-3365
S-3152
S-6849
S-4803
S-4803
S-2443
S-7041
S-8071
$-5211

Facility Address

8027 MARTIN AVE

5900 E LERDO HWY

RIO BRAVO GAS PLANT

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

5900 E LERDO HWY

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

HIGHWAY 43 AND IMPERIAL ST
16000 DRIVER ROAD

16000 DRIVER RD

6200 ZERKER RD

6505 ZERKER RD

525 N SHAFTER AVE

28989 RIVERSIDE ST

8027 MARTIN AVE

7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE

451 E LERDO HWY @ CENTRAL VALLEY

10255 ENOS LANE

538 CENTRAL AVE

770 E LERDO HWY

6000 E LERDO HWY

2801 ZACHARY AVE

538 CENTRAL AVE

17831 ZERKER RD

115 S BEECH AVE

770 E LERDO HWY

538 CENTRAL AVE

3601 FANNUCHI WAY

4100 EXPRESS AVENUE

4500 EXPRESS AVE

7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
17831 ZERKER RD

3701 ENTERPRISE STREET
LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

1375F ST

863 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY

127 S SHAFTER AVE

451 E LERDO HWY @ CENTRAL VALLEY
101 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
1351 E ASH AVE

751 E ASH AVE

1375 F ST

1316 WASCO AVE

4100 EXPRESS AVE

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

3901 FANUCCHI WY

100 CARVER ST

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

6600 E LERDO HWY

31110 7TH STANDARD RD
LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

6600 E LERDO HWY

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

RIO BRAVO GAS PLANT

PALM AVE AND RIVERSIDE AVE
7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
5821 EAST LERDO HWY

6949 SUPERIOR RD

7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
RIO BRAVO GAS PLANT

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
6505 ZERKER RD

17053 N SHAFTER AVE

19421 CREEK RD

701 GOLDS AVE

101 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
5900 E LERDO HWY

861 N CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
17045 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
255 N DRIVER RD

4500 EXPRESS AVE

101 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
5901 ZERKER RD

6505 ZERKER RD

6505 ZERKER RD

177 AVIATION ST

31109 7TH STANDARD RD
30933 IMPERIAL ST

6400 ZERKER RD

6505 ZERKER RD

5901 ZERKER RD

16000 DRIVER RD

105 E LERDO HWY

102 S BEECH AVE

31110 7TH STANDARD RD
HIGHWAY 43 AND IMPERIAL ST
102 S BEECH AVE

863 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY

7TH STANDARD RD W/O SCARONI AVE

7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
105 E LERDO HWY

7TH STANDARD RD W/O SCARONI AVE
HIGHWAY 43 AND IMPERIAL ST
10255 ENOS LANE

863 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY

538 CENTRAL AVE
"UNASSIGNED" LERDO HIGHWAY
7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
550 N SHAFTER AVE

15443 BEECH AVE

16000 DRIVER RD

FRESNO AVE AND CHERRY AVE
FRESNO AVE AND CHERRY AVE
325 SUNSET AVE

115 S BEECH AVE

140 E TULARE AVE

28349 LOS ANGELES ST

7/7/2021

7/9/2021

7/13/2021
7/13/2021
7/13/2021
7/19/2021
7/21/2021
7/27/2021
7/27/2021
7/27/2021
8/4/2021

8/4/2021

8/10/2021
8/12/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021

8/19/2021

8/30/2021
9/2/2021
9/2/2021
9/7/2021
9/8/2021
9/9/2021
9/16/2021
9/20/2021
9/21/2021
9/22/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/20/2021
10/20/2021
10/25/2021
10/27/2021
10/27/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
11/2/2021
11/2/2021
11/3/2021
11/4/2021
11/8/2021
11/16/2021
11/17/2021
11/17/2021
11/30/2021
12/2/2021
12/2/2021
12/2/2021
12/6/2021
12/7/2021
12/7/2021
12/7/2021
12/8/2021
12/9/2021
12/9/2021
12/9/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/20/2021
12/20/2021
12/21/2021
12/22/2021
12/22/2021
12/22/2021
12/27/2021
12/30/2021
1/3/2022
1/3/2022
1/3/2022
1/3/2022
1/4/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/7/2022
1/7/2022
1/7/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/26/2022
1/27/2022
2/2/2022
2/2/2022
2/8/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022
2/9/2022

2/15/2022

2/16/2022
2/16/2022
2/17/2022
2/18/2022
2/23/2022
3/3/2022

3/7/2022

3/9/2022

3/9/2022

3/10/2022
3/16/2022
3/24/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
4/6/2022

4/11/2022
4/21/2022
4/28/2022

Inspection Type

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Source Test Observation

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Source Test Observation

Source Test Observation

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Breakdown/Deviation Investigation

Source Test Observation

Standalone Startup Inspection

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
Breakdown/Deviation Investigation

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Source Test Observation

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
Source Test Observation

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Source Test Observation

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Source Test Observation

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection



Facility Name

AUKEMAN DAIRY

JACO HILL

FAIAL FARMS 2

INLAND CROP DUSTER INC

PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLC

CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
J.P. OIL COMPANY, LLC

CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
S & J QUICK STOP

LERDO CHEVRON

DJ'S FOOD MART

J.P. OIL COMPANY, LLC

J.P. OIL COMPANY, LLC.

J.P. OIL COMPANY, LLC

J.P. OIL COMPANY, LLC

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

WONDERFUL REAL ESTATE

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

PLAINS LPG SERVICES LP

CON-FAB CALIFORNIA LLC

CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS INC

NIKKEL IRON WORKS INC

PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP

CALIFORNIA PAPER PRODUCTS LLC

BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
JOSE LUIS ALBERTO

DENBESTE MANUFACTURING INC

Facility ID
S-5211
S-2360
S-6639
S-1736
S-2012
S-1737
S-1737
S-1737
S-1737
S-1737
S-1737
S-2865
S-1737
S-1737
S-1288
S-3562
S-2813
S-2865
S-8561
S-2865
S-2865
S-71
S-9751
S-71
S-71
S-7322
S-6849
S-8
S-6646
S-7122
S-8022
S-3881
S-6935

Facility Address

28349 LOS ANGELES ST

1375 F ST

18683 MAGNOLIA AVE
MINTER FIELD

17047 ZACHARY AVE

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

101 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
6600 E LERDO HWY

31110 7TH STANDARD RD
LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

RIO BRAVO GAS PLANT
LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

LIGHT OIL CENTRAL

7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
3800 FANUCCHI WAY

7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
7TH STANDARD RD & BEECH AVE
701 GOLDS AVE

16000 DRIVER RD

17045 CENTRAL VALLEY HWY
255 N DRIVER RD

5901 ZERKER RD

3901 FANUCCHI WY

282 S BEECH AVE

31162 SHELBY LN

Date
4/28/2022
5/4/2022
5/5/2022
5/16/2022
5/19/2022
5/24/2022
5/24/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/7/2022
6/7/2022
6/7/2022
6/8/2022
6/8/2022
6/8/2022
6/8/2022
6/9/2022
6/9/2022
6/13/2022
6/15/2022
6/16/2022
6/16/2022
6/16/2022
6/20/2022
6/23/2022
6/23/2022
6/23/2022
6/27/2022
6/28/2022
6/28/2022
6/28/2022

Inspection Type

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection
Follow-Up/Compliance Verification Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

Multi-Day, Ongoing Inspection

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
Breakdown/Deviation Investigation

One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection
One Day/First Day of Multi-Day Inspection



Enforcement Plan

District inspectors respond to approximately 3,000 public air pollution complaints District-
wide each year. Some complaints are related to permitted facilities, however a majority
of complaints received by the District are for other sources of pollution such as illegal
open burning, fireplace burning, dust generating activities, and miscellaneous odors. The
District responds to all public complaints received, and makes every effort to respond as
quickly as possible. Most complaints are investigated the same day they are reported.
The following is a summary of all public air pollution complaints received and responded
to within the Shafter Community from July 2021 through June 2022. A previous report of
complaints can be found in Appendix F of the Shafter CERP and in the 2021 annual
report.
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Resolution

$-2108-032

5-2108-044

$-2109-067

§-2109-081

$-2110-009

§-2110-014

$-2110-0395taff

§-2110-050

§-2110-079

§-2111-022

§-2111-077

§-2112-063

$-2202-040

§-2205-016

$-2206-027

5-2206-042

Owner/Operator/Respon!
8/14/21 8:00 AM Gavino Rodriguez

8/14/21 8:15 AM Gavino Rodriguez

9/23/219:30 AM

9/28/21 7:56 PM Jeffries Family

10/4/21 3:34 PM

10/5/21 5:45 PM

10/13/21 12:05 PM

10/18/21 2:16 PM

10/28/21 1:54 PM Dino Mastrocinque

11/5/217:00 AM

11/25/211:29PM

12/13/21 6:00 PM SOUTH VALLEY FARMS

2/15/22 6:13 PM Manual Valdovinos

5/9/22 10:34 AM

6/13/22 1:44 PM
6/24/22 1:06 PM

Property Address
Burbank/Orange, Shafter

Burbank and Big John Rd, Shafter

4221 Roxy Lane, Shafter

Orchard on Merced Ave, West of
Cherry Ave, Shafter

Burbank St. & Mannel Ave.

Rodeo St.
Calloway St. & Pacific Ave.

315 Walnut Street

22213 Snow Rd, Bakersfield

Shafter Ave. & Madera Ave.

315 Walnut Street

Lerdo Highway

18499 Shafter Ave, Shafter

678 Vasquez Ave, Shafter

Weyand Way & State Ave, Shafter

4221 Roxy Ln, Shafter

Fugitive Dust

Fugitive Dust

Fugitive Dust

Ag Burn

Fugitive Dust

Fugitive Dust

Open Burn

Open Burn

Fugitive Dust

Odor

Open Burn

AgBurn

Open Burn

Odor

Fugitive Dust

Fugitive Dust

Complaint Descri

Large amounts of Dust being generated near residential area.

Large amount of Dust and possibly smoke being generated at an almond
orchard

Resident that lives here drives their car really fast on a road that
connects with other neighbors to get to their home. Causes a lot of dirt
doing this.

lllegal burn

Fugitive dust from shaking of almond trees

Cars and trucks driving on vacant lot to use as parking or racing kick up a
lot of dust that covers my home and vehicles and neighbors.

Burning debris in yard

Individuals burning wood in smoker several times

Operating a business hauling almond hulls onto property. Trucks causing
dust. Also turning piles.

Overwhelming smell of marijuana in Shafter Ca.

Burning wood in a smoker. Smoke is getting into the RP's residence.

Illegal Ag burn off of Lerdo Hwy next to Wonderful Property

Resident was burning a truck bed full of wood. Resident refused to let
KCFD access into his yard to extinguish fire. Resident put fire out with a
garden hose.

Resident is performing auto body work in their driveway causing strong
odor of paint & chemicals.
Cherry orchard being sprayed, creating alot of dust.

Bee Company causing extreme dust on dirt road.

Not Confirmed

Not Confirmed

No Violation

No Violation

Not Confirmed

No Violation

Not Confirmed

No Violation

No Violation

No Violation

No Violation

NOV Issued

Not Confirmed

No Violation

Referred To

Not Confirmed

Staff surveyed the area. No dust observed during the investigation.

Staff surveyed the area. No dust observed during the investigation.

Staff was able to identify the dirt road, however was unable to see any dust generating activities.

lllegal dumping and burning occurring onsite. Property owner has cleaned up the site and
posted No Dumping signs at the location.

No dust observed during the investigation. Harvest ended about a month ago at this location.
Facility in compliance with Conservation Management Practices Plan. Low Dust Harvester
Replacement Program discussed with operator.

Staff observed cars and trucks parked and entering/exiting the open lot. Lot is subject to District
Rules 8041 and Rule 8071, however violations were not d d during the il i
Dust mitigation measures were discussed with responsible party.

Staff surveyed the area but were unable to detect any signs of an open burn.

Staff could see smoke from a smoker but were not able to make contact with resident or
confirm contents in the smoker. Staff sent a warning letter and informational pamphlet to
resident.

The property was assessed for applicability to District Rules 8021- Construction, Demolition,
Excavation, Extraction, and other Earthmoving Activities and District Rule 8031-Bulk Materials.
Based on the findings duirng the investigation the facility is not subject to Rule 8021 or Rule
8031. Staff discussed mitigation measures to keep visible dust emissions below 20 % opacity.

Staff confirmed the harvesting of hemp at this location. Site is less than 100 acres and not
subject to District Rule 4550- Conservation Management Practices. The field is registered with
the Kern County Ag Commissioner as BIH Farm, LLC. Approved to harvest for 30 days until
11/26/21.

Staff confirmed that resident was cooking meat in the smoker.

Staff discovered two burn piles East of Mendota St. and Los Angeles St. in an orchard. A Notice
of Violation was issued for burning without District authorization.

Staff investigated but could not confirm burning as the property was surrounded by a large
fence. A District burn letter and brochure were mailed to the resident.

Staff investigated and confirmed priming occurred earlier in the day with an aerosol can.
Resident sometimes paints as a hobby. Aerosol coating products are exempt from District Rule
4612- Motor Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Coating Operations.

Staff investigated and referred the complaint to the Kern County Ag Commissioner's Office.

Staff surveyed the area. No dust observed during the investigation.



Enforcement Plan

The District implements a robust enforcement program that includes regular inspections
of facilities with District permits as well as other potential sources of air contaminants. In
the Shafter CERP, the District committed to further enhancing its enforcement efforts in
the areas of concern to the community. From July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, District
compliance staff have completed numerous hours of additional surveillance in the Shafter
Community for open burning violations, fireplace violations, and idling diesel truck
violations, in addition to conducting more frequent inspections at facilities with recent
emissions violations.

When a violation of a District rule or other air pollution regulation is discovered during an
inspection, complaint investigation, or through surveillance activities, the violation is
documented through the issuance of a formal notice to the owner or operator, and
depending on the nature of the violation, may be subject to substantial monetary
penalties. The following is a summary of all violation notices issued from July 2021 to
June 2022 for violations of District Rules or other State air pollution control regulations
within the Shafter Community. These include violations at permitted facilities as well as
other non-permitted facilities and private residences. A previous list of violations can be
found in Appendix F of the Shafter CERP and in the 2021 annual report.
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Date Type Violation # Issued To Facility ID Locati Description Rules
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
7/7/2021  NOV 5026585 Meyer's Big Stop S-105 127 S Shafter Ave, Shafter Failure to conduct and pass the required vapor recovery performance testing 4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants),
4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)
Failure to pay annual fees by March 1st of each calendar year and file annual 95384 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17).
7/8/2021  NTC 5009903 Apple Market 111 Central Valley Hwy, Shaft:
18/ ppie Marke! entral Valley Hwy, Shatter report. 95388 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)
N . . Failure to harvest wheat used for the pile at an average moisture content of at 2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
7/15/2021  NTC 5009930 O Holstein D $-5141 18041 Palm Ave, Shaft:
V& EEBLIEIREN BRI LG least 65% as required in permit condition #21. 4570 (Confined Animal Facilities)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

i. Two leak: ding 50k Rule 4455 subject t
7Th Standard Rd & Beech Ave, I Two leaks exceeding Ppm on Rule subject components 2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits),

8/23/2021 NOV 5026776 Plains Lpg Services Lp S-71 ii. Exceedance of allowable valve leaks on Rule 4455 subject components

Shafter ii. Six leaks exceeding 1000ppm on Rule 4624 subject components 4455 (Components at P?tr(?leltlm Refineries, Gas Liquids Processing Facilities, and Chemical Plants),
4624 (Transfer of Organic Liquids)
. . . L 2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
8/30/2021 NOV 47806 Oil Well Service Company $-9139 10255 Enos Ln, Shafter Failure to maintain vapor recovery system 4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applicati
9/2/2021  NOV 47808 Jiffy's Store S-239 538 Central Ave, Shafter Failure to maintain vapor recovery system (Standards for Granting Applications),

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

9/2/2021  NOV 5026843 Wilbur-Ellis Co S-1301 925 Gold's Ave, Shafter Failure to conduct and pass the required vapor recovery performance testing 4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants),
4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

9/3/2021  NOV 47851 Hacienda Trucking Walker St and Poso Ave, Shafter  Diesel Idling 2485 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 13)

\mperial St. Shafter Location 2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
9/15/2021 NOV 5026896 JPQil Co, LLC S-2865 Sh:fter : ! failure to maintain leak-free condition 2201 (New and Modified Stationary Source Review Rule),
4623 (Storage of Organic Liquids)

Imperial St. Shafter Location, 2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

9/15/2021  NOV 5026898 JP il CO, LLC 5-2865 Shafter Four leaks exceeding 1,000ppm 4624 (Transfer of Organic Liquids)
. N Three leaks exceeding 50,000ppm

" Imperial St. Shafter Location, . . . s . e N .

9/15/2021 NOV 5026900 J P Oil Co, LLC S-2865 Shafter Number of valve and number of thread component leaks exceeded the 4409 (Components at Light Crude Oil Production Facilities, Natural Gas Production Facilities, and Natural Gas Processing Facilities)
maximum allowable leaks from Table 2 of Rule 4409

" Imperial St. Shafter Location, Exceedance of the 9ppm NOx emission limit (Pump #4) 2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

9/16/2021 NOV 5026909 JPOilCo, LLC 5-2865
/16/ e Shafter Exceedance of the 56ppm CO emissions limit (Pump #2 & #4) 4702 (Internal Combustion Engines - Phase 2)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

9/16/2021 NOV 5026911 JPQil Co, LLC S-8561 Rio Bravo Gas Plant, Shafter Exceedance of the 9ppm NOx emission limit 2201 (New and Modified Stationary Source Review Rule),

4702 (Internal Combustion Engines - Phase 2)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

9/22/2021 NOV 5026936 SJV Quality Cotton 5-876 17053 N Shafter Ave, Shafter Failure to conduct and pass the required vapor recovery performance testing 4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants),
4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

9/27/2021 NOV 5026975 PowerSecure 5-8529 2801 Zachary Ave, Shafter Installation of engines with horsepower different from the Authority to Construct 2010 (Permits Required)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
2201 (New and Modified Stationary Source Review Rule),

9/28/2021 NOV 5026978 Ross Stores Inc 5-8529 2801 Zachary Ave, Shafter Exceeding the 50 hour per calendar year non-emergency use N .

4702 (Internal Combustion Engines - Phase 2),

93115 (ATCM for Stationary Compression Ignition Engines)

. N . N N 95674 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17),
10/15/2021 NTC 5010040 Plains Lpg Services Lp S-71 7Th Standard Rd & Beech Ave Failure to register COGR Regulated Equipment 2260 (Registration Requirements for Equipment Subject to California’s Oil and Gas Regulation)
10/18/2021 NTC 5010042 Farm Pump and Irrigation 535 North Shafter Ave Incomplete record keeping as required by Section 2458. 2458 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 13)
10/27/2021 NOV 5027134 California Resources Production Corp S-1737 900 Old River Rd Greater than 50,000 ppm gas leak on stainless steel PRV. 95669 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)
11/1/2001  NOV 47812 Jaco Hill $-2360 1375 Fst operating a gasollne. dlspenslng facility without a ce.rtlﬂed Phase Il vapor 2070 (Stand.ards for Grar.mng Appllcano»ns),
recovery system. Failure to install one low-permeation hose E.O. VR-202 4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning

11/8/2021 NOV 5027182 Christopher Barrera 545 Acacia Avenue . L " N 4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.
11/8/2021 NOV 47223 Marlec Sanchez 18600 Shafter Ave lllegal Open Burning 4103 (Open Burning)
11/9/2021 NOV 47266 H B Ag Inc 190661 Beech Ave Burning without authorization 4103 (Open Burning)
Use of d burning firepl. d burning heat itd d burni
11/12/2021 NOV 5027220 Calixto Gonzalez 403 W Euclid Avenue Se_o awoo .urnl.ng replace, Yvoo u'rmng Cater, or outdoor wood burming. yqq; (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.
Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burnin B N N
11/16/2021 NOV 5027246 Mayra & Jesus Medina 290 Faber Street . W .u I. . w u, i Y W il 4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.
11/22/2021 NOV 5027294 Rosario M. Gutierrez 300 Golden West Ave lllegal burning in a burn barrel 93113 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 17)
11/24/2021 NOV 5027322 Premiere Farmland Partners IV Santa Fe Way & Gold's Ave Unauthorized Ag burn 4103 (Open Burning)
11/29/2021 NOV 47853 Castorena Trucking Elm Street and Lerdo Hwy Diesel Idling 2485 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 13)
Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burnin B N N
12/6/2021  NOV 5027431 Resident 347 Oak Street . W .u I. . w u, i Y W il 4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.
12/6/2021  NOV 5027441 South Valley Farms NE Riverside & Mendota Burning without District authorization 4103 (Open Burning)
1080 (Stack Monitoring),
1. Exceedance of the 5.04Ib/hr VOC emission limit 2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
L2222 LY S020522 ECoRi=t S2052 E2ouzereid II. Failure to submit source test results within 60 days of testing 2201 (New and Modified Stationary Source Review Rule),

2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits)



Date
12/9/2021

12/13/2021
12/14/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

1/3/2022

1/3/2022

1/3/2022

1/3/2022

1/6/2022

1/6/2022

1/7/2022

1/10/2022

2/2/2022

2/3/2022

2/14/2022

2/15/2022

2/15/2022

2/18/2022

2/24/2022

2/24/2022

2/28/2022

3/7/2022

3/15/2022
3/15/2022

3/17/2022

3/17/2022

Type Violation # Issued To Facility ID

NOV 5027525 Manuel M Luna

NOV 47731 Ruvy Mateos

NOV 5027575 US Trucking Inc.

NovV 5027595 Eugenio Tavarez

NOV 5027603 Thomas D Martin

Nov 5027604 David & Jennifer Payne

Nov 5027606 Zachary & Ashley Toews

Nov 5027608 Arlyss & Janice Feil

Nov 5027628 Daniel Martinez Refugio

NOV 5027630 Daniel Chavez & Alba Renteria

Nov 5027637 Zachary & Ashley Toews

NOV 5027639 Warren Richardson

NOV 5027779 JPOilCo, LLC $-2865
NOvV 5027782 JP Qil Co, LLC S-2865
NOV 5027783 JPOilCo, LLC $-2865
Nov 5027773 Timothy & Monica Powell

NOV 5027831 Storie and Severson Construction

NOV 5027833 JPOilCo, LLC S-8561

Jr Simplot Co/Simplot Grower

\[e)% 5027838 ) $-3778
Solutions

NOV 5027875 Cruz Sanchez Jr

NOV 47823 Jeffries Brothers Inc S-2417

NOV 5028189 David Jacobsen Farms

NOV 5028284 GP Farms Inc

NovV 5028300 Sergio Pelayo Sanchez

Nov 5028301 Wonderful Real Estate Development

NovV 5028329 North Of River Sanitary District $-1316

NOV 5028377 Othel Pearson

NOV 5028378 Flora Tolbert

NOV 5028389 Warren Richardson

Nov 5028443 Plains Lpg Services Lp S-71

NOV 5028485 Martin Jimenez

Nov 5028493 Wonderful Real Estate Development

NOvV 5028512 Greg's Petroleum S-8067

NOV 5028509 Wonderful Real Estate Development

Locati

235 Maple Street

30704 Rodriguez St
Zachary Ave & Crome St

424 Faber Street

681 Hitchcock Avenue
375 Cross Street

522 Sierra Avenue
283 Maple Street

533 Hofman Drive
405 Beech Avenue
522 Sierra Avenue

200 Aspen Street

Imperial St. Shafter location,
Shafter

Imperial St. Shafter Location,
Shafter

Imperial St. Shafter Location,
Shafter

182 Oak Court, Shafter

SW corner of 7th Standard Rd &
Zachary Ave, Shafter

Rio Bravo Gas Plant, Shafter
19421 Creek Rd, Bakersfield
1180 Weyand Way, Shafter

102 S Beech Ave, Shafter

NE Corner of Madera Ave &
Mannel Ave, Shafter

NW corner of Magnolia Ave & W
Los Angeles Ave, Shafter

441 Gibson Ln, Shafter

3800 Fanucchi Way, Shafter

Description

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

lllegal Open Burning

Diesel Idling

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Leak exceeding 1,000ppm

i. One leak exceeding 50,000ppm

ii. Number of valve component leaks exceeded the maximum allowable leaks
from Table 2 of Rule 4409

Exceedance of the 9ppm NOx emission limit (-47, -56, -78)

Exceedance of the 56ppm CO emissions limit (-58)

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Failure to immediately remove trackout extending greater than 50 feet on a
paved public road

one leak greater than 50,000ppm on a Rule 4409 subject component

Operating an IC engine greater than 50 hp without a permit to operate

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Failure to maintain vapor recovery system
Failure to permit engine >50hp prior to use

Burning prohibited material as defined in Rule 4103 Section 5.1

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.
Failure to submit Air Impact Assessment application

Installation and operation of an uncertified 1.95 MMBtu/hr Rite Model

7Th Standard Rd W/O Scaroni Ave, W200WGG boiler fired on Digester gas/Propane. Amended to include District

Bakersfield

18880 Beech Ave, Shafter
18860 Beech Ave, Shafter

200 Aspen Way, Shafter

7Th Standard Rd & Beech Ave,
Shafter

18489 Shafter Ave, Shafter

4705 Capital Rd, Shafter

863 Central Valley Hwy, Shafter

3800 Fanucchi Way, Shafter

Rule 2010 for the installation and operation without first applying for an
Authority to Construct.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

Use of a wood burning fireplace, wood burning heater, or outdoor wood burning
device on an episodic wood burning curtailment day.

i. 8 leaks exceeding 50,000ppm on 4455 subject components
ii. exceedance of allowable valve leaks
iii. 6 leaks exceeding 1000ppm on 4624 subject components

lllegal open burning.

Failure to submit Air Impact Assessment application

Failure to maintain vapor recovery system

1. Failure to remove trackout as required by Rule 8041 sections 5.3 and 5.8.2
(DCP 2021-2424-5)
II. Failure to adhere to the requirements of DCP 2021-2424-S

Rules
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4103 (Open Burning)
2485 (CA Code of Regulations, Title 13)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

4624 (Transfer of Organic Liquids)

4409 (Components at Light Crude Oil Production Facilities, Natural Gas Production Facilities, and Natural Gas Processing Facilities)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

4702 (Internal Combustion Engines - Phase 2)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

8021 (Construction, Demolition, Excavation, Extraction and Other Earthmoving Activities),
8041 (Carryout and Trackout)

4409 (Components at Light Crude Oil Production Facilities, Natural Gas Production Facilities, and Natural Gas Processing Facilities)

2010 (Permits Required),
4702 (Internal Combustion Engines - Phase 2)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

4622 (Gasoline Transfer into Motor Vehicle Fuel Tanks)
2010 (Permits Required),

4702 (Internal Combustion Engines - Phase 2)

4103 (Open Burning)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

9510 (Indirect Source Review (ISR))

2010 (Permits Required),
4308 (Boilers, Steam Generators, and Process Heaters (0.075 MMBtu/hr to 2.0 MMBtu/hr))

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)
4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

4901 (Wood Burning Fireplaces and Wood Burning Heaters)

2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),

2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits),

4455 (Components at Petroleum Refineries, Gas Liquids Processing Facilities, and Chemical Plants),
4624 (Transfer of Organic Liquids)

4103 (Open Burning)

9510 (Indirect Source Review (ISR))

2010 (Permits Required),
4621 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers, Delivery Vessels, and Bulk Plants)

8021 (Construction, Demolition, Excavation, Extraction and Other Earthmoving Activities),
8041 (Carryout and Trackout)



SE corner of Enterprise St and

4/25/2022 NTC 5010191 Klassen & Smith Construction Capital Rd, Shafter Failure to maintain daily watering records 8021 (Construction, Demolition, Excavation, Extraction and Other Earthmoving Activities)
Lot 10b Wonderful Devel t, O ti f a diesel i 50 hp without it t it CARB PERP
5/3/2022 NOV 5028696 Jed Francis, Inc. ° T e i e e 2010 (Permits Required)
Shafter registration.
5/4/2022  NOV 43889 Antonio Madrigal 18854 Beech Ave, Shafter illegal open burning 4103 (Open Burning)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
6/2/2022  NOV 5028846 California Resources Production Corp S-1737 Light Oil Central, Shafter One (1) gas leak greater than 50,000 ppm. ;:% :::‘::;:;I(i mz::;::t;::z:;x:;:::;s?lew ELEY
4409 (Components at Light Crude Oil Production Facilities, Natural Gas Production Facilities, and Natural Gas Processing Facilities)
2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
N B . R - 2201 (New and Modified Stationary Source Review Rule),
$-1737 .
6/8/2022  NOV 5028872 California Resources Production Corp Light Oil Central, Shafter One (1) gas leak greater than 10,000 ppm. 2520 (Federally Mandated Operating Permits),
4623 (Storage of Organic Liquids)
" N . PTO -59; Failure to install exhaust stack in an appropriate manner. 2010 (Permits Required),
iPS $-2865
CEATE B e Ui @l EenrgEmy, e W e @t Siefiier ATC-87, Failure to install exhaust stack to vent vertically upward. 4102 (Nuisance)
6/13/2022 NOV 5028884 J.P. Oil Company, Lic S-2865 Light Oil Central, Shafter Discovery of an open ended line at the Obsorne 3-2 well. 4409 (Components at Light Crude Oil Production Facilities, Natural Gas Production Facilities, and Natural Gas Processing Facilities)
. - 2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
6/13/2022 NOV 5028885 1.P. Oil Company, Llc S-2865 Light Oil Central, Shafter @ Eng!nes s 60 Ilrans (G FIC77 € e 211 P 5il) 2201 (New and Modified Stationary Source Review Rule),
(1) Engine exceeded NOx limits (Weber 3 PTO-77) 3 .
4702 (Internal Combustion Engines - Phase 2)
Discovery of 3 tank leaks over 10k ppm 2070 (Standards for Granting Applications),
6/13/2022 NOV 5028889 J.P. Oil Company, Llc 5-2865 Light Oil Central, Shafter a.(2) on PTO 38 2201 (New and Modified Stationary Source Review Rule),

b. (1) on PTO 80

4623 (Storage of Organic Liquids)






